DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV

Rec:\$17.00

ETRCO

\$17.00 Pgs=4

2017-901284

07/12/2017 03:04 PM

APN#: 1220-16-810-069

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

Recording Requested By: eTRCo, LLC.	
When Recorded Mail To: Cherylee Hawks	
1454 Muir Drive	
Gardnerville, NV 89460	
Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only	<i>(</i>)
	(space above for Recorder's use only)
I the undersigned hereby affirm that the	attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted
	urity number of a person or persons. (Per NRS 440.380 (1)(5)
Signature Dall	2 (1)(3)
Lacha Hill	Escrow Assistant

Affidavit - Death of Trustee

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

APN# : 1220-16-810-069	
Recording Requested By:	
eTRCo, LLC.	
When Recorded Mail To: Cherylee Hawks	
1454 Muir Drive	_
Gardnerville, NV	_
89460	_

(space above for Recorder's use only)

AFFIDAVIT – DEATH OF TRUSTEE

Cherylee Hawks, of legal age, being first duly sworn, deposes and says:

- 1. Lorraine J. Grant, the decedent mentioned in the attached certified copy of Certificate of Death, is the same person as Lorraine J. Grant named as Trustee in the Declaration of Trust dated 10/11/1984 and executed by Malcolm A. Grant and Lorraine J. Grant as Trustor(s).
- 2. At the time of the decedent's death, decedent was the record owner, as Trustee, of certain real property commonly known as 1365 Langley Drive Gardnerville. NV 89460, which property is described in a Deed which was executed by Malcolm A. Grant and Lorraine J. Grant, husband and wife as Grantor(s) on November 1, 1984 and recorded as Instrument No. 109856, in Book 1184, Page 814, of Official Records of Douglas County, Nevada, covering the following described property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada:
- 3. The legal description of said property is as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 3 in Block G, as shown on the map of GARDNERVILLE RANCHOS UNIT NO. 4, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada, on April 10, 1967, Document No. 35914.

- 4. I am the named successor Trustee under the above-referenced Trust, which was in effect at the time of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above, and which has not been revoked, and I hereby consent to act as such.
- 5. There is no federal estate tax as the result of the death of the decedent mentioned in Paragraph 1, above.

I declare under penalty of perjury, under the laws of the State of Nevada, that the foregoing is true and correct.

Dated 525-2017

Cherylee Hawks, Successor Co-Trustee

STATE OF NEVADA

}SS

COUNTY OF TOUR

This instrument was acknowledged before me on

By Cherylee Hawks.

Notary Public

ANU JANSSE

Notary Public - State of Nevada

Appointment Recorded in Douglas County

No: 03-90269-5 - Expires March 29, 2019



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH VITAL STATISTICS

CASE FI	LE NO. 3917279		CERTIFICA	IE OF DEAT			6017590 E FILE NUMBER	
PRINTIN	18. DECEASED-NAME (FIRST, A				2. DATE OF DE	ATH (Mo/Day/Year)	3a. COUNTY OF DE	ATH
PERMANENT	Lorrair	ne J	Gi	TAAS	Septemi	ber 27, 2016	Doug	las
BLACKINK	36. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION	OF DEATH 3c. HOSPITAL	L OR OTHER INSTITU	ITION -Name(if not either			<u> </u>	4. SEX
	Gardnerville	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Carson Valle	ey Senior Living	Inpatie	nt(Specify) Residential Car	e Facility	Female
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	: }6 ∶H	lispanic Origin? Specif	y 78. AGE-Last bir	thday 7b. UNDER 1 Y	EAR 70 UNDER 1 DAY		
	W₁	ite 💮 💮	No - Non-Hispani	C (Years)	94 MOS DAY	S HOURS MINS	June 25.	
IF DEATH OCCURRED IN	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not USA	CA, 96. CITIZEN OF W	HAT COUNTRY 10.E	DUCATION III MARITAL S		SURVIVING SPOUSE'S NA		
INSTITUTION SEE	name country) California	United S	States	12 Vvidowed				
HANDBOOK REGARDING	13. SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER 14a: USUAL OCCUPATION (Give Kind of Work Done During Most of 3450 Business Owner Restaurant							US Armed
COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE								5? No
ITEMS	15a. RESIDENCE - STATE 1	5b, COUNTY	15c. CITY, TOWN	- 752 (42° - 74°6° 1.34)	STREET AND NUMI	BER	15e. IX	ISIDE CITY (Specify Yes
حسنا	Nevada	Douglas	Gardi	nerville 14	189 Kimmerlin	na Rd	or No)	Yes
PARENTS	16. FATHER/PARENT - NAME (F			17 MOTH	ERPARENT - NAME	(First Middle Last S		
		Vithur PIPPENGE		A 37.17	iā, migi	Myrtle WAGNE	R	1
* * * !*	18a. INFORMANT-NAME (Type of	or Print) • HASTIE	18b. MAILIN		or R.F.D. No, City or T		14	- N
	19a. BURIAL, CREMATION, REM		OF CENETERY OF C		J Box 4/4 Wellin	gton, Nevada 894		
DISPOSITION	Burial	OVAL, OTHER (Specify)		astside Memorial	Park	19c LOCATION	city or Town S den Nevada 894	late
	20s. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIG	NATURE (Or Person Acting	はいし いか 5種 -	NERAL DIRECTOF 20c			dell Nevaud 03-	20
· :		KOESTLER	LICENS	E NUMBER		on's Funerals and	Cremations	
	SIGNATI	JRE AUTHENTICATED		823		hurch Street Gardne		• •
TRADE CALL	TRADE CALL - NAME AND ADDI	TESS	t Two contract					
		wiedge, death occurred at the	e lime, date and place ATURE AUTHENT	TOATEN DE TOATEN	n the basis of examination	on and/or investigation, in	myopinion death occu	red
	g to the cause(s) stated.(Sig	EVEN L PHILLIPS		ICATED S at the t	me, can aru pace aru	due to the cause(s) stated	(Signature & 1106)	
CERTIFIER	210. DATE SIGNED (MOR		UR OF DEATH	O. io 22h	DATE SIGNED (Mo/D	ay/Yr) 22c.	HOUR OF DEATH	
	September 29, 20		15:30		Y AND CO.			
	윤분 Zid NAME OF ATTENDI	NG PHYSICIAN IF OTHER 1	THAN CERTIFIER	8 g 22d.	PRONOUNCED DEA	D (Mo/Day/Yr) 22e.	PRONOUNCED DEA	VD AT (Hour)
1	23a. NAME AND ADDRESS OF C	ERTIFIER (PHYSICIAN AT	TTENDING PHYSICIA	N MEDICAL EXAMINES	OB COBONESI TH	na or Prints Is	3b. LICENSE NUMBI	
,		Steven L Phillips M.D	. 5250 Neil Rd	Ste #207 Reno, NV	89502	PE GI TARY	6596	-^
REGISTRAR	24a. REGISTRAR (Signature)	VERALYNN A		24b. DATE REC	EIVED BY REGISTRA	R 24c DEATH D	UE TO COMMUNICA	
		SIGNATURE AUTH		70.	ieptember 29, 20	116: YES	NO [2	⊈
CAUSE OF	25. IMMEDIATE CAUSE	(ENTER ONLY ONE CAU	SE PER LINE FOR (a)	. (b), AND (c).)			Interval between or	set and death
DEATH	1 10)	's Dementia		The many states.	1.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Years	
;;	DUE TO, OR AS	A CONSEQUENCE OF:	-W: 25				interval between or	iset and death
CONDITIONS IF ANY WHICH) (b)	l 14: DW					<u> </u>	:
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS	S A CONSEQUENCE OF:	· pola				Interval between or	nset and death
STATING THE >	(c)	A conceaner of		1/4.5	4,11			
UNDERLYING CAUSE LAST		A CONSEQUENCE OF:	.gia con	was J	/		Interval between or	
	(d)	COMPLETION OF THE PARTY	W.1 1470	. 17 W 18		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT	JONOS HONO-CONGRIDAS CO	umbuang to deam but	not resulting in the under	nying cause given in P	ert 1. 25, AUTO	PSY (Specifizing REFERRE	D TO CORONER
/ /	THE ACC SINCIPE SALL LINES	Day Date of Manual -			r W	1,,	PSY (Specifi27, WAS C REFERRE No (Specify Y	Yes Yes
	28s, ACC., SUICIDE, HOM., UNDET. OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	28b. DATE OF INJURY (Mo/Da)	rYr) 28c. HOUR	UP MUURY 284. DESC	BE HOW INJURY OCCU	KKED		
1/		1 15 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Name and Address of the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, where the Owner, which is the Owner, whic	and the same of th	**:	7.1	+ 1;	
		281. PLACE OF INJURY-A	t home, farm, street, fa	ictory, office 28g. LOC	ATION STREET	OR R.F.D. No. CIT	Y OR TOWN	STATE
4.0	Yes or No)	puilding, etc. (Specify)	[144] 1 55	in in faire	Williams			
1 1			jarijar S	TATE REGISTRAI	Right jir jir			



CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office of the State Registrar and Vital Records.

10/6/2016

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.



DATE ISSUED:

THE SOURCE OF THE PROPERTY OF

